(XI) (221.15)   353.99   1,092.79   304.14

(XII) Earnings per equity share (EPS) (refer Note 5)

(Face value of Rs. 10 each)

Basic (Rs.) (0.00)   0.09   0.27   0.07

Diluted (Rs.) (0.00)   0.09   0.26   0.07

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

INCRED FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate and Registered Office:

Unit No. 1203, 12th floor, B Wing, The Capital, Plot No. C - 70, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

CIN: U74899MH1991PLC340312 | Email: incred.compliance@incred.com| Contact: 022-4097 7000 | Website-www.incred.com

Particulars

 Half Year Ended

Total revenue from operations

Total expenses

Total comprehensive income for the year / period (IX + X)

Notes:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

(Rs. in lakhs)

 Year ended

March 31, 2020

 Year ended

March 31, 2020

 (as previously

reported)
 (restated)

 Total income   32,921.65   235.00   33,156.65

 Profit before tax and exceptional items   1,232.54   71.96   1,304.51

 Profit after tax for the period   433.70   (158.29)   275.41

 Total comprehensive income for the period   459.71   (155.57)   304.14

(Rs. in lakhs)

 Half year ended

March 31, 2020

 Half year ended

March 31, 2020

 (as previously

reported)
 (restated)

 Total income   17,479.98   117.51   17,597.49

 Profit before tax and exceptional items   418.11   35.99   454.10

 Profit after tax for the period   324.31   12.87   337.18

 Total comprehensive income for the period   339.76   14.23   353.99

 Particulars
 Effect of

restatement

The above standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended for the approval of the Board by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the

meeting held on May 7, 2021.

The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (‘Ind AS’) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015

as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act) read with relevant rules issued

thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Any application guidance / Clarifications/Directions issued by Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are